(R-2003-385)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 297161

ADOPTED ON ______ OCT 0 8 2002

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the plans and specifications for the construction of Environmental Services Operations Center North Storm Drain and Manual Truck Wash as advertised by contract services are approved.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to transfer of \$495,000 from CIP No. 32-023.0, South Chollas Landfill Photovoltaics, Fund No. 41201 and \$330,000 from CIP No. 37-255.0, Miramar Landfill General MRF, Fund No. 41201 to CIP No. 32-021.0, Environmental Services Yard Improvements, Fund No. 41201.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of \$825,000 from CIP No. 32-021.0, Environmental Services Yard Improvements, Fund No. 41201 for construction projects at the Environmental Services Operations Center;

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that the expenditure of \$825,000 from CIP No. 32-021.0, Fund No. 41201, shall include an amount not to exceed \$20,000 for the acquisition of property rights, appraisal, escrow, title, labor, and miscellaneous costs for the Environmental Services

Operations Center North Storm Drain Project.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is authorized to execute a

-PAGE 1 OF 2-

construction contract with the lowest responsible and reliable bidder provided that the City Auditor first furnishes a certificate certifying that the funds necessary for expenditure are, or will be, on deposit with the City Treasurer, and authorizing the Auditor/Comptroller to return excess budgeted funds to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

Cristie C. McGuire, Deputy

CM:ai 09/18/02

Or.Dept:E&CP Aud.Cert:2300303

R-2003-385

Form=auagr.frm

he City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

									=	
				CERT	FICATE O	F UNALLO	TTED BA		AC	2300303
									ORIGINATING . DEPT. NO.:_	7521
										ourpose set forth in the
			is availa	ble in th	e Treasury	, or is antic	ipated to	come inte	the Trea	asury, and is otherwise
unallo	niea	•								
Amount:		\$825,000.00			Fund:			41201		
Purpose:		Authorizing the transfer of \$495,000 from South Chollas Landfill Photovoltaic and \$330,000 from Miramar Landfill General MRF to Environmental Services Yard Improvements.								
		Miramar	Landfill G	Seneral I	MRF to Env	vironmenta	I Services	Yard Im	proveme	nts.
		···					-0/	1	1/1	
Date:		September 17, 2002 By: Xinani							a [1]	1200
		AUDITOR AND COMPARENT DEPARTMENT								
					A	CCOUNTING DA	ATA			
ACCTG.	1	FUND	DEDT	000	ACCOUNT	IOD ODDED	OPERATION	BENF/		AMOUNT
SCINE 1	PY 0	30244	30244	ORG. 113	4278	320230	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$495,000.00
2 :	. 0	30244	30244	113	4278	372550			 	\$330,000.00
- 3	5									,
	7 13									
4.3	3									
140	*							TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$825,000.00
3	•		_	· CDTICI	CATION O	E LINENOI	MADEDE		10=	FUND OVERRIDE
the Cl the Cl contra anticip drawn	hartenarte nact, to atec n, an ne Tr	er of the Cer of the Chat sufficion to come distributed that the reasury, to	City of Sa City of Sa ent mone into the said mor	n Diego n Diego, eys to m e Treasu ney now	; and I do that sufficet the obliny, to the	hereby furtient money ligations of credit of the the Treaso	ther certify s have be said con ne approp ury, togetl	y, in conf een appr tract are oriation fi her with t	ormity wi opriated f actually i om whic he mone	any of the provisions of the the requirements of for the purpose of said in the Treasury, or are the the same are to be ys anticipated to come
Vendo						. W ##			ı	
			7							
Purpo	se:									
			-							
Date:						By:				
							Al	UDITOR AND	COMPTROL	LER'S DEPARTMENT
					AC	COUNTING DA	TA			
ACCTG.	CY PY	ELIVID	DEDT	OBC	ACCOUNT	IOB OBCER	OPERATION	BENF/	FACTURE	A MOLDAT
LINE	F1	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	 								1 1	
									†	
		TOTAL AMOUNT						\$825,000.00		

R-297161

AC-361 (REV 2-92)

OCT 0 8 2002

AC

FUND OVERRIDE

2300303